Trade receivable 12,701   17,232
Total exposure to foreign currency risk [assets] 12,701   17,232

Financial liabilities: -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk 12,701   17,232

Note: 31-Financial Risk Management:-Continued:
Sensitivity *:
The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments:

Movement in
Rate

Impact on PAT
[*]

Impact on OCI
[*]

Movement in
Rate

Impact on PAT
[*]

Impact on OCI
[*]

USD 2.50% 238   -   2.50% 323   -
USD -2.50% (238)   -   -2.50% (323)   -

* Holding all other variables constant

d Interest rate risk:

The Company’s policy is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at  March 31, 2025, the Company is exposed to

changes in market interest rates through borrowings at variable interest rates.

Sensitivity *:
Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

2025 2024
Interest rates +0.50% (2)   (2)
Interest rates -0.50% 2   2

* Holding all other variables constant

INR-Thousand

As at March 31
INR-Thousand

As at March 31, 2024

INR-Thousand
Exposure of USD

Movement in
Rate

INR-Thousand
As at March 31, 2025 As at March 31, 2024

As at March 31, 2025

LM MANUFACTURING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

Note: 31-Leases:
Lessee:

A Relating to statement of financial position:
1 Under Ind AS 116, the Company recognises right to use assets and lease liabilities for most leases. Right of use assets  are part of financial statement

captions "Property plant and equipment'. Depreciation and impairment are similar to measurement of owned assets.  Lease liabilities are part of financial
statement captions "non-current financial liabilities" and "current financial liabilities". Interest is part of financial statement captions